e

EA EUROPEAN
ACADEMY OF

DV DERMATOLOGY &
VENEREOLOGY

A

Supportive
Oncodermatology

Specialists and Residents Course | 9-11 May 2024 | Bacoli - Naples, Italy

Description

Supportive oncodermatology is a dermatology specialty focused on caring for
cancer patients who experience dermatologic reactions, whether pre-existing or
resulting from oncologic therapy. This comprehensive course is dedicated to the
prevention, early detection, and management of dermatologic adverse reactions
associated with both modern and traditional cancer therapies. Our program
provides the essential knowledge and practical skills needed to improve in the care
of cancer patients. By mastering the principles of supportive oncodermatology,
you can significantly improve a patient's quality of life and, equally important,
reduce the risk of unwarranted interruptions in life-saving oncologic treatments.
This course stands out for its dynamic approach, driven by real clinical cases that
reflect the complexities encountered in practice. Additionally, the best clinical
practices in supportive oncodermatology will be discussed, ensuring that you're
equipped to provide the highest level of care and support to cancer patients. Join
us in this transformative journey to enhance your expertise in the field of
supportive oncodermatology and make a positive impact on cancer patient
outcomes.

Learning Objectives
The main learning objectives of this course are:

1. Prevention of acute dermatologic reactions (skin, hair, and nails
reactions)

2. Management of the most common acute dermatologic adverse
reactions of oncologic therapies

3. Raise awareness and to improve management of persistent
dermatologic adverse reactions after oncologic therapies.

Faculty
Course Chair: Azael Freites-Martinez

Speakers: Vincent Sibaud, Davide Fattore, Zoe Apalla, Michela Starace
Tutors: Pietro Sollena, Maria Carmela Annunziata, Ariadna Ortiz Brugues



Programme

T

E/\ EUROPEAN
ACADEMY OF

DV DERMATOLOGY &
VENEREOLOGY

A

Thursday, 9 May 2024

15:00-15:15

15:15-15:45

15:45-16:15

16:15-16:30
16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

17:30-18:15

Course introduction

Azael Freites-Martinez and Vincent Sibaud

Co-chair and Chairman of EADV TF of dermatology for cancer
patients

Auto-evaluation

All participants

The EADV Task Force of Dermatology for Cancer Patients, and
grading systems of adverse reactions

Azael Freites-Martinez

Coffee Break

What dermatologists should know about the management of the
most prevalent cancers in the world: breast, lung, prostate, colon,
and... melanoma

TBD (Oncologist)

Most common dermatologic reactions induced by the main
oncologic therapies

Davide Fattore

Hair disorders in cancer patients

Michela Starace

Friday, 10 May 2024

09:00-10:00

10:00-10:50

10:50-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-12:50

12:50-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-16:50

16:50-17:05

Hair disorders in cancer survivors

Azael Freites-Martinez

Macular, maculopapular and acneiform rashes

Davide Fattore

Psoriasiform and lichenoid reactions, and itch in cancer patients
Zoe Apalla

Coffee Break

Let's focus on patients with dermatologic cancer receiving
systemic oncologic therapy (melanoma and more)

Vincent Sibaud

Mucosal reactions and severe dermatologic reactions in cancer
patients: TEN, SJS, bullous disorders

Zoe Apalla

Available preventative strategies for
reactions related to cancer therapies
Davide Fattore

Luch Break

Nail disorders in cancer patients and cancer survivors

Michela Starace

Novel cancer therapies and new adverse reactions

Vincent Sibaud

Dermatologist involved in care of oncologic patients: our approach
Azael Freites-Martinez

Coffee Break

dermatologic adverse



17:05-17:35

17:35-18:05

18:05-18:35

T

E/\ EUROPEAN
ACADEMY OF

DV DERMATOLOGY &
VENEREOLOGY

A

Radiation-induced adverse reactions

Vincent Sibaud

Pigmentation disorders in cancer patients and cancer survivors
Michela Starace

Patient perspective of dermatologic adverse reactions caused by
cancer therapies: Patient Advocacy

John McNorton

20:30 - 23:00 Networking dinner with participants and speakers

Saturday, 11 May 2024

9:00-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-13:00

13:00-13:15

13:15-13:30

Cases from all residents and discussion with professors
All participants

Coffee Break

Meet the patient: a practical approach

All professors

Auto-evaluation

All participants

Closing remarks and Prof. Gabriella Fabbrocini Award
Azael Freites-Martinez

The programme might be subject to change

EADV Headquarters

Via S. Balestra 22B

6900 Lugano, Switzerland

Tel. +4191973 45 20
education@eadv.org - www.eadv.org



mailto:education@eadv.org

