

# Supportive Oncodermatology

Specialists and Residents Course | 9-11 May 2024 | Bacoli - Naples, Italy

### **Description**

Supportive oncodermatology is a dermatology specialty focused on caring for cancer patients who experience dermatologic reactions, whether pre-existing or resulting from oncologic therapy. This comprehensive course is dedicated to the prevention, early detection, and management of dermatologic adverse reactions associated with both modern and traditional cancer therapies. Our program provides the essential knowledge and practical skills needed to improve in the care of cancer patients. By mastering the principles of supportive oncodermatology, you can significantly improve a patient's quality of life and, equally important, reduce the risk of unwarranted interruptions in life-saving oncologic treatments. This course stands out for its dynamic approach, driven by real clinical cases that reflect the complexities encountered in practice. Additionally, the best clinical practices in supportive oncodermatology will be discussed, ensuring that you're equipped to provide the highest level of care and support to cancer patients. Join us in this transformative journey to enhance your expertise in the field of supportive oncodermatology and make a positive impact on cancer patient outcomes.

# **Learning Objectives**

The main learning objectives of this course are:

- 1. Prevention of acute dermatologic reactions (skin, hair, and nails reactions)
- 2. Management of the most common acute dermatologic adverse reactions of oncologic therapies
- 3. Raise awareness and to improve management of persistent dermatologic adverse reactions after oncologic therapies.

#### **Faculty**

Course Chair: Azael Freites-Martinez

**Speakers:** Vincent Sibaud, Davide Fattore, Zoe Apalla, Michela Starace **Tutors:** Pietro Sollena, Maria Carmela Annunziata, Ariadna Ortiz Brugues



# **Programme**

Thurso	lay, 9	May	2024

111d13ddy, 3 1	
15:00-15:15	
	Azael Freites-Martinez and Vincent Sibaud
	Co-chair and Chairman of EADV TF of dermatology for cancer
	patients
15:15-15:45	Auto-evaluation
	All participants
15:45-16:15	The EADV Task Force of Dermatology for Cancer Patients, and
	grading systems of adverse reactions
	Azael Freites-Martinez
16:15-16:30	Coffee Break
16:30-17:00	What dermatologists should know about the management of the
	most prevalent cancers in the world: breast, lung, prostate, colon,
	and melanoma
	TBD (Oncologist)
17:00-17:30	Most common dermatologic reactions induced by the main
	oncologic therapies
	Davide Fattore
17:30-18:15	Hair disorders in cancer patients
	Michela Starace
	inionora etarace

# Friday, 10 May 2024

<u> </u>	
09:00-10:00	
	Azael Freites-Martinez
10:00-10:50	Macular, maculopapular and acneiform rashes
	Davide Fattore
10:50-11:40	Psoriasiform and lichenoid reactions, and itch in cancer patients
	Zoe Apalla
11:40-12:00	Coffee Break
12:00-12:50	Let's focus on patients with dermatologic cancer receiving
	systemic oncologic therapy (melanoma and more)
	Vincent Sibaud
12:50-13:30	Mucosal reactions and severe dermatologic reactions in cancer
	patients: TEN, SJS, bullous disorders
	Zoe Apalla
13:30-14:00	Available preventative strategies for dermatologic adverse
	reactions related to cancer therapies
	Davide Fattore
14:00-15:00	Luch Break
15:00-16:00	Nail disorders in cancer patients and cancer survivors
	Michela Starace
16:00-16:30	Novel cancer therapies and new adverse reactions
	Vincent Sibaud
16:30-16:50	Dermatologist involved in care of oncologic patients: our approach
	Azael Freites-Martinez
16:50-17:05	Coffee Break



17:05-17:35	Radiation-induced adverse reactions
	Vincent Sibaud
17:35-18:05	Pigmentation disorders in cancer patients and cancer survivors
	Michela Starace
18:05-18:35	Patient perspective of dermatologic adverse reactions caused by
	cancer therapies: Patient Advocacy
	John McNorton

20:30 - 23:00 Networking dinner with participants and speakers

## Saturday, 11 May 2024

	·-y ·
9:00-11:00	Cases from all residents and discussion with professors
	All participants
11:00-11:30	Coffee Break
11:30-13:00	Meet the patient: a practical approach
	All professors
13:00-13:15	Auto-evaluation
	All participants
13:15-13:30	Closing remarks and <b>Prof. Gabriella Fabbrocini Award</b>
	Azael Freites-Martinez

The programme might be subject to change

**EADV Headquarters** 

Via S. Balestra 22B 6900 Lugano, Switzerland Tel. +41 91 973 45 20

education@eadv.org - www.eadv.org